

MACC No – 01 of 2024

Reg No – 01 of 2024

CNR-WBBK050000652023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 08 Dtd. 18-12-2024

To day is fixed for hearing of petition dated 19-11-2024

Both parties filed separate haziras.

OP No 1 already appeared and contesting the case and the track reports submitted by the petitioner supported by petition showing the delivered note upon the OP no 2 & 3. But the OP no 2 & 3 did not appeared to contest the present case. Hence let the case be proceed ex-parte against the OP No 2 &3. The petition u/s 170 of the M.V. Act will be considered at the time of the disposal of this case. The case is fixed for ramming of issues.

Fix- 19-02-2025 for framing of issues.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura